K-P CUP, K-P:n pm-hiihdot ( P ) Sievi
13.2.2016

N10 : 2,0 km (P)

Lahti

WoONOUAWNE

O, OO NKFEFNWL

: 9, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

Kangas Oona
Keltamaki Eveliina
Mattila Jutta

1 Haikara Meea
Parkkila Emma
Oja Lotta
Savelainen Iiris

0 Korpela Sara-Maria

Huuskonen Jasmiina Reisjarven Pilke

M10 : 2,0 km (P)

Lahti: 15, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

XNOU R WN &

.21
. 16
. 14
. 20
. 19
. 17

26
25
13
23
24
22
15
18
12

Syrja Tatu
Mutka Matias
Huhtakangas Pyry
Paaso Aatu
Simoinen Teemu
Huusko Akseli
Rahja Oscar
Suni Santtu
Kaarlela Eeli
Tytarniemi Jani
Haukilahti Aapo
Rokala Max
Haasala Eetu
Laukkanen Ville
Virkkala Veikka

N12 : 3,0 km (P)

Lahti: 20, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1.
2.
3.

51 Oja Alissa
52 Leppala Peppi
50 Rautiala Jenna

Nivalan Urheilijat 7:52,1
Kokkolan Veikot 9:02,9 +1:10,8
Himangan Urheilijat 9:04,6 +1:12,5
Reisjarven Pilke 9:34,7 +1:42,6
Reisjarven Pilke 9:42,3 +1:50,2
Kalajoen Junkkarit 10:02,7 +2:10,6
Haapajarven Kiilat 10:21,7 +2:29,6
Kannuksen Ura 10:42,1 +2:50,0
10:51,7 +2:59,6
Kinnulan Kinuski Team 7:40,4 +0,0
Kannuksen Ura 7:54,7 +14,3
Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot 8:17,1 +36,7
Sievin Sisu 8:23,3 +42,9
Halsuan Toivo 8:24,3 +43,9
Vetelin Urheilijat 8:29,5 +49,1
Kalajoen Junkkarit 8:38,4 +58,0
Nivalan Urheilijat 8:44,8 +1:04,4
Nivalan Urheiljat 8:46,6 +1:06,2
Reisjarven Pilke 8:51,2 +1:10,8
Vetelin Urheilijat 9:00,2 +1:19,8
Halsuan Toivo 9:15,7 +1:35,3
Lohtajan Veikot 9:26,3 +1:45,9
Pyhajarven Pohti 9:36,7 +1:56,3
Sievin Sisu 9:56,3 +2:15,9
Himangan Urheilijat 9:51,0 +0,0

Reisjarven Pilke
Pyhajarven Pohti

10:14,7 +23,7
10:16,1 +25,1



. 48
. 31 Koivisto Miina

. 30

. 47
. 37 Rautio lida

. 33 Vuollet Sanni
. 34
. 35 Pakkala Josefiina

18.

19.
20.

46 Haikara Elsa

39 Koistinen Eveliina
Jarviluoma Pilvi-

45 Sofia

49 Lakanen Inka

44 Saari Enni-Sofia

36 Tiainen Liinu

Hakala Assi

Huusko Sofia
Serafiina

Jaatinen Jenni

Kukkola Sara

38 HAglund Sandra

32 Paavola Oosa
43 Rokala Erica

M12 : 3,0 km (P)

Nivalan Urheilijat
Pyhajarven Pohti

Nivalan Urheilijat

Perhon Kiri
Ylivieskan Kuula
Nivalan Urheilijat

Himangan Urheilijat

Sievin Sisu
Vetelin Urheilijat

Kalajoen Junkkarit
Nivalan Urheilijat
Kalajoen Junkkarit
Sievin Sisu

Sievin Sisu
Kaustisen Pohjan-
Veikot

Kannuksen Ura
Halsuan Toivo

Lahti: 10, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

SBPeNOUORWDNE

0.

64
63
60
62
66
65 Hannula Anton
61 Oja Jirka

54
56 Saily Niko

55 Dalhem Oliver

Taipale Atte
Himanka Kalle
Ylikotila Lenni
Paaso Kaapo

N13 : 3,0 km (P)

Katajalaakso Eemeli

Huhtamaki Rasmus

Vetelin Urheilijat
Kalajoen Junkkarit
Kannuksen Ura
Sievin Sisu
Kannuksen Ura
Alavieskan Viri
Kalajoen Junkkarit

Pietarsaaren Hiihtajat

Alavieskan Viri
Kokkolan Veikot

Lahti: 16, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

k e

84 Anttila Veera
83 Haukilahti Iida
85 Vuollet Iida

81 Huntus Veera

Perhon Kiri
Vetelin Urheilijat
Kalajoen Junkkarit
Kaustisen Pohjan-
Veikot

10:56,2
11:07,9

11:12,8

11:25,5
11:33,5
11:36,0
11:45,0
11:51,4

11:52,7

12:04,9
12:05,8
12:07,2
12:31,0
12:42,8

12:54,1

13:16,5
14:12,4

10:27,6
10:30,8
10:42,1
11:01,4
11:05,7
11:07,9
11:25,0
12:03,8
12:30,0
13:00,2

9:37,5
9:49,5
9:51,0

9:51,4

+1
+1

:05,2
:16,9

:21,8

+1:34,5
+1:42,5
+1:45,0
+1:54,0
+2:00,4

01,7

13,9
+2:14,8
+2:16,2
:40,0
:51,8

+3:03,1

+3:25,5
+4:21,4

+1

+2:
+2:

+2

+3,2
+14,5
+33,8
+38,1
+40,3
+57,4
+1:36,2
+2:02,4
+2:32,6

+0,0
+12,0
+13,5

+13,9



14.
15.
16.

XN RWDNE

69 Vuollet Alisa Kalajoen Junkkarit 10:00,9 +23,4
80 Kiljala Oona Ylivieskan Kuula 10:01,6 +24,1
82 Kukkola Jenni Sievin Sisu 10:10,2 +32,7
74 Viitasaari Liina Kokkolan Veikot 10:47,3 +1:09,8
79 Kivistd Friida Kalajoen Junkkarit 10:56,1 +1:18,6
. 75 Haapakangas Ada Pyhajarven Pohti 10:59,1 +1:21,6
. 72 Suni Salla Nivalan Urheilijat 11:22,9 +1:45,4
. 73 Jaaskeldinen Sofia Pyhajarven Pohti 11:39,1 +2:01,6
. 71 vahakangas Ylivieskan Kuula 12:09,2 +2:31,7
Veera
70 Virkkala Ella Sievin Sisu 12:22,0 +2:44,5
77 Syrja Viivi Kinnulan Kinuski Team 12:25,8 +2:48,3
68 Alatalo Noora Alavieskan Viri 12:48,1 +3:10,6
M13: 3,0 km (P)
Lahti: 8, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O
95 Peltola Lauri Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot 9:23,6 +0,0
94 Kinnunen Roni Kinnulan Kinuski Team 9:58,2 +34,6
90 Simoinen Jani Halsuan Toivo 9:58,6 +35,0
93 Reijonen Jarkko Ylivieskan Kuula 10:02,6 +39,0
91 Ojala Jesper Ylivieskan Kuula 10:15,4 +51,8
92 Juhola Janne Kalajoen Junkkarit 10:48,7 +1:25,1
88 Laukkanen Antti Pyhajarven Pohti 10:53,5 +1:29,9
89 Hautamaki Olli  Kokkolan Veikot 11:26,2 +2:02,6
N14: 3,0 km (P)
Lahti: 6, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O
104 Jarviluoma Tuuli Nivalan Urheilijat 9:26,1 +0,0
102 Makinen Anni Himangan Urheilijat 9:29,3 +3,2
100 Paaso Nita Nivalan Urheilijat 9:30,4 +4,3
103 Haikara Sanni Nivalan Urheilijat 9:44,2 +18,1
101 Katajalaakso Enni Kannuksen Ura 9:58,4 +32,3
98 Aho Salla Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot 12:28,2 +3:02,1

S

M14 : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 13, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1.
2.

119 Mattila Jaakko
117 Jylkka Miro

Himangan Urheilijat
Ylivieskan Kuula

14:29,7 +0,0
15:04,2 +34,5



N15 : 5,0 km (P)

118

113
107
115
116
111
112
110

. 114
. 109
13.

108

Kumpumaki

Samppo

Suni Tuukka
Tiainen Pietu
Raappana Jussi
Mutka Miika

Pyhajarven Pohti 15:52,1 +1:22,4
Nivalan Urheilijat 16:46,5 +2:16,8
Nivalan Urheilijat 16:55,6 +2:25,9
Haapajarven Kiilat 16:59,3 +2:29,6
Kannuksen Ura 17:04,2 +2:34,5

Piippolainen Miro  Pietarsaaren Hiihtajat 17:11,8 +2:42,1

Marjala Tuukka
Mdkela Santeri

Himangan Urheilijat 17:41,2 +3:11,5
Himangan Urheilijat 17:44,8 +3:15,1

Marjoniemi Valtteri Haapajarven Kiilat 18:08,7 +3:39,0

H6glund Jalmari
Heikkila Iiro

Kaustisen Pohjan-  yg.45 6 43.459
Veikot

Alavieskan Viri 19:04,2 +4:34,5

Lahti: 5, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

U A~ WN B

M15 : 5,0 km (P)

125 Konu Eerika Kokkolan Veikot 15:41,5 +0,0
124 Alahaivala Hanna Haapajarven Kiilat 16:35,7 +54,2
123 Keskitalo Laura Haapajarven Kiilat 17:38,7 +1:57,2
122 Myllymaki Elli Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot 20:25,7 +4:44,2
120 Alatalo Petra Alavieskan Viri 21:09,7 +5:28,2

Lahti: 9, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

LONOUAWNE=

N16 : 5,0 km (P)

135 Virkkala Leevi
Honkonen Severi
134 Vesaluoma Ville
133 Taipale Aapo
Huttunen Roope-Eemeli Pyhajarven Pohti 15:04,2 +1:09,0
Lakanen Eetu
Lerssi Mitri
Ojala Kasper
Heinonen Jere

136

130
132
131
129
127

Sievin Sisu 13:55,2 +0,0
Perhon Kiri 14:07,9 +12,7
Sievin Sisu 14:12,2 +17,0

Vetelin Urheilijat 14:30,1 +34,9

Perhon Kiri 15:22,3 +1:27,1
Vetelin Urheilijat 15:29,2 +1:34,0
Ylivieskan Kuula 15:44,9 +1:49,7
Pyhajarven Pohti 17:01,6 +3:06,4

Lahti: 3, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 141 Juhola Susanna Kalajoen Junkkarit 15:24,3 +0,0

2. 140 Himanka Ella
3. 139 Kinnunen Rita

Kalajoen Junkkarit 15:46,4 +22,1
Reisjarven Pilke 18:47,4 +3:23,1



N18 : 5,0 km (P)
Lahti: 6, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

144 Laspa Elina Nivalan Urheilijat 15:09,8 +0,0
143 Valikangas Liisa Reisjarven Pilke 15:59,2 +49,4
145 Parkkinen Elisa Pyhajarven Pohti 16:15,9 +1:06,1
147 Seppala Mari Haapajarven Kiilat 16:44,3 +1:34,5
146 Kovalainen Iina Kalajoen Junkkarit 17:17,5 +2:07,7
148 Halla-Aho Emma Himangan Urheilijat 17:18,4 +2:08,6

R N ol

N20 : 5,0 km (P)
Lahti: 2, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 150 Alakoski Anni Reisjarven Pilke 14:33,1 +0,0
2. 151 Pulkkinen Emilia Haapajarven Kiilat 17:29,4 +2:56,3

NYL : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 7, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 160 Makitalo Elina Himangan Urheilijat 14:47,9 +0,0
2. 155 Saari Anna-Kaisa  Ylivieskan Kuula 14:55,8 +7,9
3. 153 Ukskoski Karoliina Perhon Kiri 15:03,9 +16,0
4. 161 Huuskonen Tiia Pyhajarven Pohti 15:07,5 +19,6
5. 156 Sailynoja Miia Sievin Sisu 15:21,7 +33,8
6. 158 Niskakoski Johanna Reisjarven Pilke 15:42,1 +54,2
7. 159 Laitala Mari Reisjarven Pilke 16:14,2 +1:26,3

N35: 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 1, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 163 Peltoniemi Paivi Himangan Urheilijat 18:48,9
M70 : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 4, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

168 Viitasaari Jussi Himangan Urheilijat 17:52,7 +0,0

167 Kouvalainen Pentti Pyhajarven Pohti 20:43,7 +2:51,0
170 Toskala Paavo Lohtajan Veikot 20:48,3 +2:55,6
169 Oja Jorma Nivalan Urheilijat 20:54,4 +3:01,7

Pwnh e



M65 : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 4, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

M60 : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 2, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 178
2. 177

Koivuaho Arto
Isokoski Markku Ylivieskan Kuula

M55 : 5,0 km (P)

Lahti: 2, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 180
2. 181

Roimas Heikki Kalvian Tarmo 15:55,4
Sikkila Sakari Sievin Sisu

M16 : 8,0 km (P)

Lahti: 9, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

Haapajarven Kiilat 16:01,8 +0,0
22:59,2 +6:57,4

17:02,7 +1:07,3

1. 173 Kinnunen Mikko Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot 15:42,6 +0,0
2. 175 Jamsa Juhani Toholammin Urheilijat 16:34,8 +52,2
3. 174 Malila Seppo Pyhajarven Pohti 16:48,1 +1:05,5
4. 172 Honkala Sauli  Pietarsaaren Hiihtajat 18:42,6 +3:00,0

1. 191 Poikkimaki Miska Sievin Sisu 21:22,3 +0,0

2. 189 Mattila Juuso Himangan Urheilijat 21:32,0 +9,7

3. 190 Valikainen Eelis Kalajoen Junkkarit 22:56,7 +1:34,4
4. 188 Kohtaniemi Ravinder Ykspihlajan Reima 23:45,5 +2:23,2
5. 186 Hautalahti Saku Nivalan Urheilijat 24:45,4 +3:23,1
6. 187 Salmela Aleksi Haapajarven Kiilat 24:47,6 +3:25,3
7. 184 Hakala Kristian Himangan Urheilijat 24:53,5 +3:31,2
8. 183 Sorvisto Daniel Kokkolan Veikot 25:35,7 +4:13,4
9. 185 Pudas Werneri Alavieskan Viri 25:57,6 +4:35,3
M50 : 10,0 km (P)

Lahti: 2, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1. 193 Sikkila Jari Sievin Sisu 32:17,8

2. 194 Puranen Ari Pietarsaaren Hiihtajat 34:27,2 +2:09,4

M45 : 10,0 km (P)



Lahti: 2, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

1.
2.

196 Térnvall Simo Kalajoen Junkkarit
197 Piippolainen Keijo Pietarsaaren Hiihtajat

M18 : 10,0 km (P)

Lahti: 9, Keskeytti: 1, Hylatty: O

BN R LN

201 Pesola Tuure Pyhajarven Pohti
209 Lakanen Juho Perhon Kiri

208 Salmela Juho Haapajarven Kiilat
202 Luoma-Aho Matti  Pyhajarven Pohti
200 Valikainen Elias Kalajoen Junkkarit
205 Hakala Markus Himangan Urheilijat
203 Mustola Esa-Pekka Ylivieskan Kuula
206 Kohtaniemi Naveen Ykspihlajan Reima
204 Impola Teijo Kalajoen Junkkarit

M35 : 15,0 km (P)

Lahti: 4, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

b N

214 Paaso Hannu Sievin Sisu 43:

30:49,7
32:57,1

27:34,2
28:07,1
29:00,1
29:48,5
30:46,7
30:48,1
31:15,5
32:33,9
Kesk.

26,5 +0,

+2:07,4

+0,0
+32,9
+1:25,9
+2:14,3
+3:12,5
+3:13,9
+3:41,3
+4:59,7

0

216 Kokkoniemi Tero Haapajarven Kiilat 44:04,9 +38,4

215 Arovainio Petteri Haapajarven Kiilat 46:
213 Mokkonen Jussi  Sievin Sisu 51:

MYL : 15,0 km (P)

Lahti: 6, Keskeytti: 0, Hylatty: O

OuELBNE

218 Komu Jouni
217 Lassila Kalle
222 Taipale Kuisma
223 Paivarinta Sauli Nivalan Urheilijat
221 Kaoirikivi Anssi Haapajarven Kiilat
220 Haapakangas Roope Pyhajarven Pohti

Pyhajarven Pohti
Vetelin Urheilijat
Vetelin Urheilijat

27,8 +3:
59,5 +8:

40:05,4
40:06,5
40:32,6
41:00,9
41:11,8
41:24,9

01,3
33,0

+0,0
+1,1
+27,2
+55,5
+1:06,4
+1:19,5



